Regency Centers.

Regency Centers Invites You to Listen to its Presentation at the Citi 2013 Global Property CEO Conference

February 25, 2013

JACKSONVILLE, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Regency Centers Corporation announced today that it is scheduled to make a presentation at the Citi 2013 Global Property CEO Conference on **Monday, March 4th at 2:15 pm ET**. To listen to the presentation please use the dial-in information below.

Regency Centers Presentation

Date: Monday, March 4th

- Time: 2:15 p.m. 2:55 p.m. ET
- Speaker: Martin E. Stein, Jr. Chairman & CEO
- **Dial #:** 646-490-2858

Passcode: 9603090374

Regency Centers Corporation (NYSE: REG)

Regency is the preeminent national owner, operator, and developer of dominant grocery-anchored and community shopping centers. At December 31, 2012, the Company owned 348 retail properties, including those held in co-investment partnerships. Including tenant-owned square footage, the portfolio encompassed 46.3 million square feet located in top markets throughout the United States. Since 2000, Regency has developed 209 shopping centers, including those currently in-process, representing an investment at completion of more than \$3.0 billion. Operating as a fully integrated real estate company, Regency is a qualified real estate investment trust that is self-administered and self-managed.

Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements. Please refer to the documents filed by Regency Centers Corporation with the SEC, specifically the most recent reports on Forms 10-K and 10-Q, which identify important risk factors which could cause actual results to differ from those contained in the forward-looking statements.

Regency Centers Corporation Patrick Johnson, 904-598-7422 Patrick Johnson@RegencyCenters.com

Source: Regency Centers Corporation